

8 January 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 500870

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: CASTROLIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Statement of disclosure

With reference to the SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 13 April 2022 (as updated from time to time) in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by large entities, we hereby confirm that as on 31 December 2023, Castrol India Limited is not identified as "Large Corporate" as per applicability provided in para 1.2 of the aforesaid circular.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully, For Castrol India Limited

Hemangi Ghag
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered address:

Castrol India Limited

CIN: L23200MH1979PLC021359

Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093

Tel: +9122-66984100 / Fax: +9122-66984101

Customer Service Toll Free No: 1800222100 / 18002098100